

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.**  
**13644-13647 OF 2009 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Vodafone Essar cellular Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Superintendent of Police & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2009 with an office report dated 20.11.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

**“Having regard to the letters circulated by the respondents, further two weeks' time granted as a last chance for filing their counter affidavits, rejoinder if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.**

**List this matter for final disposal on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2010.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that, in pursuance of the Order as quoted above, M/s. R. Sathish, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 have filed counter affidavit and same have been included in Paper book but counsel appearing for Respondent No. 5 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. The counsel for petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of July, 2014.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR