

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13644-13647/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2008
in WP (C) Nos. 7450/2008, 7476/2008, 10424/2008 and 10435/2008
passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

VODAFONE ESSAR CELLULAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSARINTENDANT OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manasi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner sought permission to
withdraw the special leave petitions.

Permission is granted.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.17
17:02:35 IST
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER